FORM PT')-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVED COVE	Т	Docket No.:
Ui/IB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LogalStar	03-28	2001	Y	7628/1
Copyright 1994-97 Logal Star TMO5/REV03 Tab settings A.26.01	03-20-		-	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tei US-22	## ### ### ### ### ###	tached original	documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	40166	7134. and add	ress of receiving	party(ies):
Research Centre of Kabbalah	1010			
		Name: <u>Oroz,</u>	LLC	
		Internal Addres	SS:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 8384 115th Street		
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Richmon	d Hill	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 11418
☑ Corporation-State		_		
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Part	tnership	
☑ Assignment □				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	•	i		mpany
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes N		
Execution Date: February 21, 2001				
4 A - 1: - 4:		/ touristal name(o)		- 103 A II
4. Application number(s) or registration r	iumbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/376,573 75/376,574	I ARAMA RAKKA MIRIA MIRIA MIRIA MIRIA RAKKA BAKKA BAKKA MIRIA MIRIA			
			_	00 00 0001
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 N)2-26-2001 ht & TMO1c/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number o		
		registrations involved:2		
Name: Peter E. Nussbaum				_
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00			
Internal Address: Wolff & Samson, P.A.		☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Roseland State	: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07068</u>			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.		a Maria	-	• •
Peter E. Nussbaum		tifull		02/22/01
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature		Date
Tota	I number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments	s, and	<u>'</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0623

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this 21st day of February 2001, effective as of the 1st day of July, 1999, by and between Research Centre of Kabbalah and Oroz, LLC.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Research Centre of Kabbalah, a New York non-profit corporation having a principal place of business located at 8384 115th Street, Richmond Hill, New York 11418 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the "intent-to-use" based trademark and service mark applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, and by reference, made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Oroz, LLC, a New York limited liability company having a principal place of business located at 8384 115th Street, Richmond Hill, New York 11418 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor with regard to the marks identified in Schedule A, and is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to all of the marks identified in Schedule A, including any and all common law rights in and to the said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all rights, title and interests throughout the world, in and to the marks identified in Schedule A and the applications and registrations thereof, together with all of the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 21st day of February, 2001.



RESEARCH CENTRE OF KABBALAH

By: Karen Berg

Title: Vice-President

STATE of California) ss: COUNTY of Los Angeles)

On this 21st day of February, 2001, personally appeared Karen Berg the Vice- President of Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public/ Lisa D. Kessler

641906.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0624

SCHEDULE A

CELESTIAL DROPS, Ser. No. 75/376,573, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 3 for cosmetics and toiletries, namely, perfume, colognes and eau de toillette, filed on October 21, 1997.

CELESTIAL DROPS WATER, Ser. No. 75/376,574, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 32 for bottled drinking water, filed on October 21, 1997.

641906.02

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0625